## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gerard Terence Foster	11/22/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aircom International Ltd.	
Street Address:	Cassini Court, Randalls Research Park, Randalls Way, Leatherhead	
City:	Surrey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KT22 7TW GB	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13262831

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)530-9797 Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DYC-03400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan O. Owens

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_11\_30\_2011#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027305 FRAME: 0321 OP \$40.00 1326283

Attorney Docket No.: DYC-03400

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L. Gerens Toronce Fooler	bereinafter referred to as "ASSICNO"	R" have invented certain near and rectal improvements a
described and set forth in the below-identified at	plication for United States Letters Pat	R", have invented certain new and useful Improvements a lent:

Title of Invention: MODELLING APPARATUS AND METHOD

Date of execution of application: \_\_\_\_ Filing Date: October 3, 2011 Serial No.: 13/262,831

WHEREAS, AIRCOM INTERNATIONAL Ltd. a composition of the country Great Britain, Joseph at Crestot Court, Randells Research Park, Randells Way, Leatherhead, Source KT22 7TW GB., is recinally relicted to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, 1888 and americal in rand invention and application and in any futures Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, necessal of which is herebyspecknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigned, and any Letters Patent which may intredite the granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, convicuous in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, represents, convicuous in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, represents and assigned as faily and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigned as faily and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigned and this assignment and transfer soft been made, to the foll and and term of any Letters Potent.

Assignor further agrees that they will, without charge to said Assignor, but at Assignor's expense, cooperate with Assignor in the prosecution of said application and/or spalications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Lenest Patent and for the reissue thread, and matuments of assignment and transfer theread, and will perform such other acts as Assignor lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said Inventions and reprovement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignor, or Assignor's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMIONY WHEREOF, Assigners have hereuoto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

November 22, 2011

Lentherhead

On Zentember 2011 before medicance Lyran Orten in antary public, personally appeared General Teronic who proved to me on the basis of sansinctory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is less substituted to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he showing executed the same in his head which authorized especially incl., and that by his head their xignature (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity apon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under FENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of Cattornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Joanne Lynne Orbell Notary Public 60 Grange Road Chessington Surrey KT9 1EY

Protocol no: 11/398

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027305 FRAME: 0322

**RECORDED: 11/30/2011**